
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2566
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
WIND POWER PRODUCTION
M. Smt. Vasanthi

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of largest wind power companies engaged in production of power in India;

(b) the list of companies, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has proposed to moti- vate new foreign wind power companies to develop projects in India; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a): There are 20 companies engaged in production of wind turbines in India.

(b): The list of companies, state-wise is given at Annexure.

(c)&(d): The Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) is allowed in wind sector through automatic route. As a result, foreign companies are also developing wind power projects in India.
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